Office - Department of Planning and Investment; First registration date: September 11,
2006;8th amendment registration date: July 14, 2025.

Head Office Address: Km8, National Highway 9, Dong Ha Ward, Quang Tri Province.
Phone number: 0233 3582460
Charter capital: 165,000,000,000 VND. (In words: One hundred sixty-five billion

Vietnamese Dong)
Share par value: 10,000 \rND
Total number of shares: 16,500,000
Information of the company's legal representative:
Full name: LE DINH SUNG Gender: Male; Position: Chairman of the Board of

Directors
Date of birth: 24161 1963. Nationality:

[...]

"Total investment capital of the project: 9,113 million \AID"
- Now registered to be amended to:
"Total investment capital already implemented in the previous phase: 9,113 million

\TND
Total investment capital for the adjusted, upgraded, and expanded project:

141,150,000,000 \rND (One hundred forty-one billion one hundred fifty million
Vietnamese D6ng), of which: Owner's equity is:

Source of investment capital:
Contributed capital for project implementation: 42,345,000,000 \rND (In words: fbffy-

two billion three hundred forty-five million Vietnamese D6ng), accounting for 30oh of the
total investment capital.

Mobilized capital: 98,805,000,000 \rND (In words: ninety-eight billion eight hundred
five million Vietnamese D6ng). Accounting for 70o/o of thetotal investment capital."

- Reason for adjustment: Adjusting the total investment capital to carry out the
renovation and upgrading of project components and the replacement of production
machinery and equipment.